
 

  

Zimbabwe Stock      

Exchange 44 Ridgeway 

North 

Highlands 

Harare 

Zimbabwe  

 

Tel: (263-4) 886830-5  

 

P O Box CY 2231 

Causeway 

 

 
email: info@zse.co.zw 

                   

Website:www.zse.co.zw 

26 JUNE 2020 

 

MARKET COMMENTARY 
   

                                                 EQUITY MARKET INDICES 

 

Index  
Closing 

(Points) 

Previous 

(Points) 

Change 

(Points) 
% Change 

All Share 
           

1,788.75  

               

1,760.91  

                  

27.84  
1.58% 

Top 10 
           

1,232.79  

               

1,219.95  

                  

12.84  
1.05% 

Top 15 
           

1,412.84  

               

1,397.88  

                  

14.96  
1.07% 

Small Cap 
           

5,558.15  

               

5,572.31  

                 

(14.16) 
-0.25% 

Medium Cap 
           

3,302.89  

               

3,227.37  

                  

75.52  
2.34% 

Old Industrial 
           

5,870.36  

               

5,779.53  

                  

90.83  
1.57% 

Mining 
           

3,995.48  

               

3,921.92  

                  

73.56  
1.88% 

 

 
ALL SHARE 

 

The All Share index closed the week higher at 1,788.75 points after adding 27.84 points (1.58%). 

NATFOODS (NTFD.zw) added $5.8988 to close at $51.1488, SEEDCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

(SCIL.zw) rose by $4.3831 to $29.9500 and LAFARGE (LACZ.zw) was $1.0000 stronger at $6.0400. 

DELTA (DLTA.zw) recovered $0.8276 to $24.8703 and NMB (NMB.zw) traded $0.6575 higher at $4.1575. 

 

 

Gains were offset by  losses in INNSCOR (INN.zw) which lost $0.4527 to $22.0463, AFDIS (AFDS.zw) 

eased $0.3623 to $18.2377 and FBC HOLDINGS (FBC.zw) was $0.3056 weaker at $14.7500. CASSAVA 

SMARTECH (CSZL.zw) also decreased by $0.2162 to $8.4517 and OLD MUTUAL LIMITED (OMU.zw) 

went further down by $0.1378 to end at $81.9906. 

   

 

The ZSE has launched new indices and the additional information on the new indices can be accessed on 

https://www.zse.co.zw/indices/ 

mailto:mrichardson@zse.co.zw
https://www.zse.co.zw/indices/

