

Zimbabwe Stock P O Box CY 2231 Exchange 44 Ridgeway Causeway

North

Highlands Harare

email: info@zse.co.zw

Zimbabwe

Website:www.zse.co.zw

Tel: (263-4) 886830-5

**26 JUNE 2020** 

## **MARKET COMMENTARY**

## **EQUITY MARKET INDICES**

Index	Closing (Points)	Previous (Points)	Change (Points)	% Change
All Share	1,788.75	1,760.91	27.84	1.58%
Top 10	1,232.79	1,219.95	12.84	1.05%
Top 15	1,412.84	1,397.88	14.96	1.07%
Small Cap	5,558.15	5,572.31	(14.16)	-0.25%
Medium Cap	3,302.89	3,227.37	75.52	2.34%
Old Industrial	5,870.36	5,779.53	90.83	1.57%
Mining	3,995.48	3,921.92	73.56	1.88%

## **ALL SHARE**

The All Share index closed the week higher at 1,788.75 points after adding 27.84 points (1.58%). **NATFOODS** (NTFD.zw) added \$5.8988 to close at \$51.1488, **SEEDCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** (SCIL.zw) rose by \$4.3831 to \$29.9500 and **LAFARGE** (LACZ.zw) was \$1.0000 stronger at \$6.0400. **DELTA** (DLTA.zw) recovered \$0.8276 to \$24.8703 and **NMB** (NMB.zw) traded \$0.6575 higher at \$4.1575.

Gains were offset by losses in **INNSCOR** (INN.zw) which lost \$0.4527 to \$22.0463, **AFDIS** (AFDS.zw) eased \$0.3623 to \$18.2377 and **FBC HOLDINGS** (FBC.zw) was \$0.3056 weaker at \$14.7500. **CASSAVA SMARTECH** (CSZL.zw) also decreased by \$0.2162 to \$8.4517 and **OLD MUTUAL LIMITED** (OMU.zw) went further down by \$0.1378 to end at \$81.9906.

The ZSE has launched new indices and the additional information on the new indices can be accessed on <a href="https://www.zse.co.zw/indices/">https://www.zse.co.zw/indices/</a>